Data sheet
Axial piston motor DMVA
---
The Liebherr axial piston double motors in the DMVA series
are designed as swashplates for open and closed circuits
and were specially developed for use in mobile machinery in
harsh environments.
The inverse drive with a swivel angle of 22° is very efficient

5.14 Multi-circuit motor in tandem design 50
Table of contents
1 Type code
Date: 03/2023 Version: 1.2 ID No.: 11378492
■ = Available / □= On request / -= Not available
Page      3
DMVA / 1 W 1 A 0
1. 2. 3. / 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.
1. Motor type
D series / motor / variable / flanged DMVA
2. Type of circuit
Open ■ O
Closed ■ G
3. Nominal size (NS)
16
5-
10
8
16
5-
16
5
16
5-
21
5
21
5-
16
5
4. Residual displacement Vg min
Enter values in cm3/rev for both axial piston units separated by “/”, e.g.: 000 / 055 ■
5. Activation / control type
Electro-proportional (negative characteristic) □ ■ □ □ EL
Electro-proportional (positive characteristic) ■ ■ □ □ EL1
Electro-proportional (negative characteristic) / pressure cut-off □ ■ ■ ■ EL - DA
Electro-proportional (negative characteristic) / pressure cut-off with override ■ ■ □ □ EL - DA1
Hydraulic-proportional (negative characteristic) / pressure cut-off □ ■ □ □ SD - DA
Hydraulic regulation, dependent on high pressure □ ■ □ □ HD
6. Design
1
7. Direction of rotation (viewed towards the drive shaft)
alternating W
8. Mounting flange
Mounting flange
ISO 3019-2
Ø180B4 (four-hole mounting flange).
Enter "Ø180" in the order text
■ ■ ■ □ 31
Ø200B4 (four-hole mounting flange).
Enter "Ø200" in the order text
□ □ □ ■ 31
9. Shaft end
Splined shaft DIN 5480 1
10. Connections
ISO 6162-2 / SAE J518-2, high-pressure connection 6000 psi A
11. Accessories
Without add-on parts 0
1 Type code
1 Type code
Date: 03/2023 Version: 1.2 ID No.: 11378492
■ = Available / □= On request / -= Not available
Page      4
* Can be combined, separated by hyphen, e.g.: D-W
■ = Available
□ = On request
- = Not available
16
5-
10
8
16
5-
16
5
16
5-
21
5
21
5-
16
5
12. Through drive
No through drive ■ ■ ■ ■ 0
Special through-drive □ ■ ■ ■ K
13. Valves
Without valve ■ ■ ■ ■ 0
Flushing, closed circuit ■ ■ ■ ■ SO
14. Sensors
Without sensor ■ ■ ■ ■ 0
With speed sensor ■ ■ ■ ■ D*
With angle sensor ■ ■ ■ ■ W*
Note
Contact addresses for queries are provided on the back of this document.
2 Technical data
Date: 03/2023 Version: 1.2 ID No.: 11378492 Page      5
2.1 Table of values
Nominal size 165-108            165-165 165-215 215-165
Displacement
Vg max cm3 167.8-107.7 167.8-167.8 167.8-216.6 216.6-167.8
Vg min cm3 0 - 80% of Vg max, value specified in [cm3/rev]
Other values upon request
Displacement flow at nmax qvmax l/min 827 1007 1038 1038
Max. speed at Vg max and Δp* = 430 bar nmax rpm 3000 3000 2700 2700
Max. speed at Vg max = 0.65 and
Δp = 200 bar
nmax rpm 4500 4500 4100 4100
Output torque at Vg max and
Δp = 430 bar
Mmax Nm 1885 2297 2631 2631
Torq constant at Vg max MK
Nm/
bar 4.38 5.34 6.12 6.12
Output power at qvmax and Δp = 430 bar pmax kW 593 722 744 744
Torsional rigidity Nm/rad * 103 353 353 353 511
Driving gear moment of inertia JTW kgm2 0.0464 0.0626 0.0773 0.0773
Weight (approx.) m kg 140 152 179 179
Note
The stated values (maximum values) are theoretical values, rounded, and without efficiencies or tol-
erances.
2 Technical data
2 Technical data
Date: 03/2023 Version: 1.2 ID No.: 11378492 Page      6
2.1.1 Maximum radial and axial load of the driving shaft
2.2 Direction of rotation
Note
Theoretical rounded values, not taking into account efficiency, tolerances, contamination of the hy-